504257990 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4304670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S.M.T. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT LTD.	02/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSTONE HEART LTD.	
Street Address:	15 HALAMISH STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3170, CAESAREA BUSINESS PARK	
City:	CAESAREA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3088900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11429443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.

Address Line 1: INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21948-645	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. INSKEEP, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KIPA_645_2017-03-06_Nonpr_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystone#page1.tif source=KIPA_645_2017-03-06_Nonpr_Name_Chg_SMT-Keystone#page2.tif

PATENT 504257990 REEL: 041476 FRAME: 0139

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that on March 6, 2017, this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted through the EFS system via the United States Patent and Trademark Office website at http://www.uspto.gov.

/Kathy Hinckley/ Kathy Hinckley Applicant: Dov V. Shimon et al.

Serial No.: 11/429,443 Filed: May 8, 2006

Title: Device And Method For Vascular

FILTER

Examiner: Colello, Erin L.

Group Art Unit: 3734 Confirmation No.: 1800 Atty. Docket No.: 21948-645

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Examiner:

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the Assignment Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct, and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: March 6, 2017 /James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/

James W. Inskeep, Esq. Registration No. 33,910

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200 · Torrance, CA 90504 Telephone: 310.755.7800 · Facsimile: 310.327.3466

Customer No.: 37,374

Page 1 of 1

IIPG-1-49641



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

אס. אמ. טי. מחקר ופיתוח בעמ

S.M.T. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT LTD

שמספרה 513609230

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

קיסטון הארט בעמ

KEYSTONE HEART LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

19/02/2012 כ"ו שבט תשע"ב

PATENT REEL: 0**354796** FRAME: 0**6**4**3**

RECORDED: 05/20/2013